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The EuroVO-AIDA Board has updated the timing of milestones during its kick-off meeting on 17th March, 2008. Updates are indicated in 

red in the table. 

Milestone 

no. 
Milestone name 

WPs 

No’s 

Lead 

beneficiary 

Delivery 

date from 

Annex I 

Comments 

M1 Project kick-off all CNRS 

Month 1 

(February 

2008) 

Agenda and Minutes of the Board kick-off meeting (17 March 2008): 

http://cds.u-strasbg.fr/twikiAIDA/bin/view/EuroVOAIDA/Board1 

M2 

First Technical 

Forum 

(jointly organized 

with VO-TECH) 

WP2,  

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

CNRS 

Month 2 

(March 

2008) 

Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs: 

http://wiki.eurovotech.org/twiki/bin/view/VOTech/StageSevenPlanningMeetings 

M3 
Preliminary Project 

plan approval 
all CNRS 

Month 3 

(April 

2008) 

Preliminary project plan (This document) 

M4 

IVOA 

Interoperability 

meeting 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

UEDIN 
Month 4 

(May 2008) 

Meeting organized in Trieste (19-23 May 2008) by INAF. Meeting Web site: 
http://www.ivoa.net/cgi-

bin/twiki/bin/view/IVOA/InterOpMay2008#Meeting_Web_site 
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M5 First SAC meeting 
WP2,  

WP4 
ESO 

Month 5 

(June 

2008) 

Anticipated 

(March 

2008) 

- Agenda and minutes of the SAC meeting 

- Evaluation of the proposals received to the first Announcement of 

Opportunity 

The evaluation of proposals will be made by e-mail 

First SAC meeting on 11-12 March 2008. 

M6 

Second Technical 

Forum 

(jointly with VO-

TECH) 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

UEDIN 

Month 8 

(September 

2008) 

Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs 

M7 
First “Community 

feedback” workshop 

WP2,  

WP4 
ESA 

Month 9 

(October 

2008) 

Postponed 

to Month 

11 (Dec. 

2008) 

- Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs 

- Report on feedback 

M8 

IVOA 

Interoperability 

Meeting 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

UEDIN 

Month 10 

(November 

2008) 

Meeting organized by US-VO in Baltimore on 27-31 October 2008.  

Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners’ participation to the Interoperability meeting. 

M9 
Second SAC 

meeting 

WP2,  

WP4 
ESO 

Month 10 

(November 

2008) 

Agenda and minutes of the SAC meeting 
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M10 
“Hands-on” 

workshop 

WP2,  

WP4 
ESO 

Month 13 

(February 

2009) 

Postponed 

to Month 

15 (April 

2009) 

- Meeting Web site 

- Report on feedback 

M11 
Third Technical 

Forum 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

CNRS 

Month 14 

(March 

2009) 

Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs 

M12 

IVOA  

Interoperability 

Meeting 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

UEDIN 
Month 16 

(May 2009) 
Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners’ participation to the Interoperability meeting 

M13 
Mid-term Board 

meeting 
all CNRS 

Month 16 

(May 2009) 

- Agenda and Minutes of the Board mid-term meeting 

- Revised project plan 

- Description of the disciplinary model of knowledge infrastructure 

M14 Third SAC meeting 
WP2, 

WP4 
ESO 

Month 16 

(May 2009) 

- Agenda and minutes of the SAC meeting 

- Evaluation of the proposals received to the second Announcement of 

Opportunity 
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M15 DCA workshop 

WP2, 

WP3, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

ESA 

Month 17 

(June 

2009) 

- Meeting Web site: agenda and viewgraphs presented 

- Report on feedback 

M16 
Fourth Technical 

Forum 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

INAF 

Month 20 

(September 

2009) 

Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs 

M17 

Second 

“Community 

feedback” workshop 

WP2,  

WP4 
ESA 

Month 21 

(October 

2009) 

Postponed 

to Month 

22 (Nov. 

2009) 

- Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs 

- Report on feedback 

M18 

IVOA 

Interoperability 

Meeting 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

UEDIN 

Month 22 

(November 

2009) 

Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners’ participation to the Interoperability meeting 

M19 Fourth SAC meeting 
WP2,  

WP4 
ESO 

Month 22 

(November 

2009) 

Agenda and minutes of the meeting 
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M20 
Final Technical 

Forum 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

UHEI 

Month 26 

(March 

2010) 

 

Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs 

M21 

IVOA 

Interoperability 

Meeting 

WP2, 

WP6, 

WP7,  

WP8 

UEDIN 
Month 28 

(May 2010) 
Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners’ participation to the Interoperability meeting 

M22 Final Board meeting all CNRS 

Month 29 

(June 

2010) 

- Agenda and minutes of the final Board meeting 

- Euro-VO Medium Term Strategic Plan 

 

 


