

## **EuroVO-AIDA**

## **List of Milestones**

The EuroVO-AIDA Board has updated the timing of milestones during its kick-off meeting on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2008. Updates are indicated in red in the table.

Milestone no.	Milestone name	WPs No's	Lead beneficiary	Delivery date from Annex I	Comments
M1	Project kick-off	all	CNRS	Month 1 (February 2008)	Agenda and Minutes of the Board kick-off meeting (17 March 2008): http://cds.u-strasbg.fr/twikiAIDA/bin/view/EuroVOAIDA/Board1
M2	First Technical Forum (jointly organized with VO-TECH)	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	CNRS	Month 2 (March 2008)	Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs: <a href="http://wiki.eurovotech.org/twiki/bin/view/VOTech/StageSevenPlanningMeetings">http://wiki.eurovotech.org/twiki/bin/view/VOTech/StageSevenPlanningMeetings</a>
М3	Preliminary Project plan approval	all	CNRS	Month 3 (April 2008)	Preliminary project plan (This document)
M4	IVOA Interoperability meeting	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	UEDIN	Month 4 (May 2008)	Meeting organized in Trieste (19-23 May 2008) by INAF. Meeting Web site: <a href="http://www.ivoa.net/cgi-bin/twiki/bin/view/IVOA/InterOpMay2008#Meeting">http://www.ivoa.net/cgi-bin/twiki/bin/view/IVOA/InterOpMay2008#Meeting</a> Web site

Milestone no.	Milestone name	WPs No's	Lead beneficiary	Delivery date from Annex I	Comments
M5	First SAC meeting	WP2, WP4	ESO	Month 5 (June 2008) Anticipated (March 2008)	<ul> <li>Agenda and minutes of the SAC meeting</li> <li>Evaluation of the proposals received to the first Announcement of Opportunity</li> <li>The evaluation of proposals will be made by e-mail</li> <li>First SAC meeting on 11-12 March 2008.</li> </ul>
M6	Second Technical Forum (jointly with VO- TECH)	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	UEDIN	Month 8 (September 2008)	Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs
M7	First "Community feedback" workshop	WP2, WP4	ESA	Month 9 (October 2008) Postponed to Month 11 (Dec. 2008)	<ul> <li>Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs</li> <li>Report on feedback</li> </ul>
M8	IVOA Interoperability Meeting	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	UEDIN	Month 10 (November 2008)	Meeting organized by US-VO in Baltimore on 27-31 October 2008.  Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners' participation to the Interoperability meeting.
М9	Second SAC meeting	WP2, WP4	ESO	Month 10 (November 2008)	Agenda and minutes of the SAC meeting

Milestone no.	Milestone name	WPs No's	Lead beneficiary	Delivery date from Annex I	Comments
M10	"Hands-on" workshop	WP2, WP4	ESO	Month 13 (February 2009) Postponed to Month 15 (April 2009)	- Meeting Web site - Report on feedback
M11	Third Technical Forum	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	CNRS	Month 14 (March 2009)	Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs
M12	IVOA Interoperability Meeting	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	UEDIN	Month 16 (May 2009)	Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners' participation to the Interoperability meeting
M13	Mid-term Board meeting	all	CNRS	Month 16 (May 2009)	<ul> <li>Agenda and Minutes of the Board mid-term meeting</li> <li>Revised project plan</li> <li>Description of the disciplinary model of knowledge infrastructure</li> </ul>
M14	Third SAC meeting	WP2, WP4	ESO	Month 16 (May 2009)	<ul> <li>Agenda and minutes of the SAC meeting</li> <li>Evaluation of the proposals received to the second Announcement of Opportunity</li> </ul>

Milestone no.	Milestone name	WPs No's	Lead beneficiary	Delivery date from Annex I	Comments
M15	DCA workshop	WP2, WP3, WP6, WP7, WP8	ESA	Month 17 (June 2009)	<ul> <li>Meeting Web site: agenda and viewgraphs presented</li> <li>Report on feedback</li> </ul>
M16	Fourth Technical Forum	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	INAF	Month 20 (September 2009)	Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs
M17	Second "Community feedback" workshop	WP2, WP4	ESA	Month 21 (October 2009) Postponed to Month 22 (Nov. 2009)	<ul> <li>Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs</li> <li>Report on feedback</li> </ul>
M18	IVOA Interoperability Meeting	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	UEDIN	Month 22 (November 2009)	Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners' participation to the Interoperability meeting
M19	Fourth SAC meeting	WP2, WP4	ESO	Month 22 (November 2009)	Agenda and minutes of the meeting

Milestone no.	Milestone name	WPs No's	Lead beneficiary	Delivery date from Annex I	Comments
M20	Final Technical Forum	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	UHEI	Month 26 (March 2010)	Meeting Web site: agenda and presented viewgraphs
M21	IVOA Interoperability Meeting	WP2, WP6, WP7, WP8	UEDIN	Month 28 (May 2010)	Report on EuroVO-AIDA partners' participation to the Interoperability meeting
M22	Final Board meeting	all	CNRS	Month 29 (June 2010)	<ul> <li>Agenda and minutes of the final Board meeting</li> <li>Euro-VO Medium Term Strategic Plan</li> </ul>